
The candidates, 

The following candidates have been selected PROVISIONALLY for admission in B.Sc. Multimedia I 

Semester for the academic session 2023-24 subject to the verification of original documents as per the requirements 

given in Handbook of Information -2023 (HBI-23). 

KURUKSHETRA UNIVERSITY, KURUKSHETRA 

[Established by the State Leegislature Act XIl of 1956] 

The selected candidates are required to visitInstitute 

considered. 

Sr. 

No. 

person along with all original documents for Verification of same from 19.7.23 to 21.7.23 (9:00 am to 5:00 pm) 

2 

3 

Institute of Mass Communication and Media Technology 

5 

that he/she will submit the proof of passing final year/semester examination by the stipulated date mentioned in the 
whose final year/semester examination 

HBI-23 1ailing which his/her provisional adnissinn ssill bo annoalled ah-initio and no fee will be rerunded. 

No. 

is found to be 
If a candidate is admitled on the basis of the information submitted by him/her, which 

incorrect or false or incomplete or modifed at a later stage or any misinterpretation/concealment of 

facts/errors/omisSIons/alterations is found. then his/ber adnmission will be cancelled and all fees and other dues paid 

by him/her shall be forfeited. 

Application 

After successfully verification of documents. the candidate can deposit the fee till 21.7.23 

(upto 23:59 hrs.). The candidate will deposit the fee in online mode only through the University Admission 

Portal using their own login ID and password. To login in the profile, click on the link: 

https://iums.kuk.ac.in/anon applRegistration Page. htm. The fee deposited on any other portal will not be 

B.SC. 
Multi/23/62 

B.Sc. 
Multi/23/50 

B.Sc. 

(A+ Grade, NAAC Accredited) 

Multi/23/68 

B.Sc. 
Multi/23/85 

B.Sc. 
Multi/23/2 

B.Sc. 
Multi/23/36 

B.Sc. Multi/23/112 

B.Sc. 
Multi23/102 

B.Sc. Multimedia 

Name 

3rd Merit List 

SESSION 2023-24 

Reeva Sango 

sandhu 

Anmol Rana 

Tushar 

Navraj singh 

Mehta 

Boby 

Himanshu 

Kusum 

Shanky 

of Mass Communication and Media 

is not declared yet, are required to submit an undertakino 

Father's/Mother's 

Name 
Rajeev Kumar 

Vinod Rana 

VACANT 

Gurnam singh 

Vishal 

Nepal singh 

Kuber Dutt 

Ravinder Singh 

Suresh 

Ritu 

Admitted 

Category 
AIC 

AIC 
AIC-EWS 

HGC 

HGC 

HGC 

HGC 

HGC 
HGC 

Merit 

Points 

79 

77.8 

Technologyin 

77.4 

77.4 

77.2 

76.0 

75.0 

74.8 

Remarks 
(if any) 



10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

19 

B.Sc. 
Multi/23/10 

B.Sc. 

Multi/23/59 
B.Sc. 
Multi/23/43 
B.Sc. 
Multi/2.3/93 

B.Sc. 

Multi/23/89 
B.Sc. 

Multi/23/98 

Lakshay kaushal 
Yogesh 
Karanji Chandval 
Savita 

Nitin 
Saif Khan 

Murlidhar 

Rutu 

VACANT 
Sukhbir Singh 

Charanjit Chanwal 

Gurdey Kumar 

VACANT 
VACANT 
Rajpal 

Yunus Khan 

VACANT 

It is the responsibility of the candidate to 
ps:/iums. .kuk.ac.in/anon admissionHome.htm) and KUK we 
his regard no separate communication will be made. 

IIGC 

IIGC 
EWS 

SC 

DSC 

BC-A 

BC-A 

BC-A 

BC-B 

BC-B 

DA 

74.2 

69.4 

64.0 

63 

72.6 

71.4 

regularly visit the University Admission Portal 

website (www.kuk.ac. in) for information and updates. 

Diretafrperson/Director Igsighafif#AEPRAiation 
& Medie foinclgy 

a Uni rsity, 
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