## KURUKSHETRA UNIVERSITY, KURUKSHETRA

[Established by the State Legislature Act XII of 1956] (A+ Grade, NAAC Accredited)

## Institute of Mass Communication and Media Technology

## B.Sc. Multimedia

## 3<sup>rd</sup> Merit List

**SESSION 2023-24** The following candidates have been selected PROVISIONALLY for admission in B.Sc. Multimedia I Semester for the academic session 2023-24 subject to the verification of original documents as per the requirements given in Handbook of Information – 2023 (HBI-23).

The selected candidates are required to visitInstitute of Mass Communication and Media Technologyin person along with all original documents for verification of same from 19.7.23 to 21.7.23 (9:00 am to 5:00 pm). The candidates, whose final year/semester examination is not declared yet, are required to submit an undertaking that he/she will submit the proof of passing final year/semester examination by the stipulated date mentioned in the HBI-23 failing which his/her provisional admission will be cancelled ab-initio and no fee will be refunded.

If a candidate is admitted on the basis of the information submitted by him/her, which is found to be incorrect or false or incomplete or modified at a later stage, or any misinterpretation/concealment of facts/errors/omissions/alterations is found, then his/her admission will be cancelled and all fees and other dues paid by him/her shall be forfeited.

After successfully verification of documents, the candidate can deposit the fee till 21.7.23 (upto 23:59 hrs.). The candidate will deposit the fee in online mode only through the University Admission Portal using their own login ID and password. To login in the profile, click on the link: <u>https://iums.kuk.ac.in/anon\_applRegistrationPage.htm</u>. The fee deposited on any other portal will not be considered.

Sr.	Application	Name	Father's/Mother's Name	Admitted Category	Merit Points	Remarks (if any)
No.	No.	Reeva Sango	Rajeev Kumar	AIC	79	
1	B.Sc. Multi/23/62	Anmol Rana	Vinod Rana	AIC	77.8	
2	B.Sc. Multi/23/50		VACANT	AIC-EWS1		
3		Navraj singh	Gurnam singh	HGC	77.4	
4	B.Sc. Multi/23/68	sandhu Tushar	Vishal	HGC	77.4	
5	B.Sc. Multi/23/85	Mehta Himanshu	Nepal singh	HGC	77.2	
6	B.Sc. Multi/23/2	Boby	Kuber Dutt	HGC	76.0	
7	B.Sc. Multi/23/36	Kusum	Ravinder Singh	HGC	75.0	
8	B.Sc. Multi/23/112		Suresh	HGC	74.8	
9	B.Sc. Multi/23/102					0

frend

10	B.Sc.				
	Multi/23/10	Lakshay kana			
11		kaushal	Murlidhar	HGC	74.2
12	B.Sc. Multi/23/59	Yogesh	VACANT	HGC-	
13	B.Sc.	ogesh	Sukhbir Singh	EWS SC	69.4
	Multi/23/43	Karanjit Chandwal	Charan #4 Classed	DSC	64.0
14	B.Sc. Multi/23/93	Savita	Charanjit Chanwal	Dise	
15			Gurdev Kumar	BC-A	63
16			VACANT	BC-A	
17	B.Sc.	Nitin	VACANT	BC-A	
8	Multi/23/89 B.Sc.		Rajpal	BC-B	72.6
19	Multi/23/98	Saif Khan	Yunus Khan	BC-B	71.4
			VACANT	DA	

It is the responsibility of the candidate to regularly visit the University Admission Portal ps://iums.kuk.ac.in/anon\_admissionHome.htm) and KUK website (www.kuk.ac.in) for information and updates, his regard no separate communication will be made.

Junio e: 19 July, 2023

Director/Director In Signatine With Stamp) Kinuksi ...a Unitersity, -11 -1-136

1

F